

25 November 2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Karachi

Subject:

**Corporate Briefing Session of Telecard Limited** 

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the **Corporate Briefing Session** ('CBS') of **Telecard Limited** (the 'Company') will be held on Thursday 28 November 2024 at 02:00p.m. through video link facility, to brief the investor / analysist about the Company's current financial performance and outlook.

The notice for **CBS** is also attached herewith, you may please inform the TRE Certificate Holder of the Exchange accordingly.

Regards,

**Waseem Ahmad** 

**Director & Company Secretary** 



## **Corporate Briefing Session – Telecard Limited (TELE)**



You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of "*Telecard Limited*" wherein senior management shall discuss about the company, its financial performance and future outlook.

**Date:** Thursday November 28, 2024

**Time:** 02:00p.m.

**Zoom Registration Link on:** 

www.telecard.com.pk

For any query, please contact
Ghufran Shaheer Tcl\_legal@telecard.com.pk
021-38330000 Ext.2701

